
R E F U E L Y O U R E X P E R I E N C E

SMOKE OIL

White parafine oil, clear, non-volatile & environmentally safe.
Our Smoke Oil creates intense, white, high persistence smoke.

During your aerobatic performance you require the highest quality products supporting your display. 
WARTER aviation Smoke Oil is not only meant to look good during your display. What's no less important 
– this white, clean parafine oil is completely non-volatile & environmentally safe. 

Properties

Colour (Saybolt)

Density

Refractive index

Viscosity index

Flashpoint COC

Pour Point

Kinematic Viscosity

Kinematic Viscosity

Kinematic Viscosity

Aniline Point

Evaporation Point

Noack Volatility

Purity

Medicinal White Oil

Medicinal White Oil

Medicinal White Oil

Medicinal White Oil

 

@ 15⁰C

@ 20⁰C

@ 20⁰C

@ 40⁰C

@ 100⁰C

22h/107⁰C

1h/250⁰C

Latest Version

Latest Version

 

kg/m²

⁰C

⁰C

mm²/s

mm²/s

mm²/s

⁰C

%m

%m

Method

ASTM D156

ISO 12185

ASTM D1218

ISO 2909

ISO 2592

ISO 3016

ISO 3104

ISO 3104

ISO 3104

ISO 2977

ASTM D927

ASTM D5800

EU Pharm

US Pharm

FDA & 172.878

FDA & 178.3610 (a)

Smoke Oil

+30

806

1.45

118

200

-39

19

9.8

2.7

114

0.75

40

Meet

Meet

Meet

Meet


