SMOKE OIL

Professional smoke oil for aerobatic display.

White parafine oil, clear, non-volatile & environmentally safe. Our Smoke Oil creates intense, white, high persistence smoke.

Properties			Method	Smoke Oil
Colour (Saybolt)			ASTM D156	+30
Density	@ 15°C	kg/m²	ISO 12185	806
Refractive index	@ 20°C		ASTM D1218	1.45
Viscosity index			ISO 2909	118
Flashpoint COC		°C	ISO 2592	200
Pour Point		°C	ISO 3016	-39
Kinematic Viscosity	@ 20°C	mm²/s	ISO 3104	19
Kinematic Viscosity	@ 40°C	mm²/s	ISO 3104	9.8
Kinematic Viscosity	@ 100°C	mm²/s	ISO 3104	2.7
Aniline Point		°C	ISO 2977	114
Evaporation Point	22h/107°C	%m	ASTM D927	0.75
Noack Volatility	1h/250°C	%m	ASTM D5800	40
Purity				
Medicinal White Oil	Latest Version		EU Pharm	Meet
Medicinal White Oil	Latest Version		US Pharm	Meet
Medicinal White Oil			FDA & 172.878	Meet
Medicinal White Oil			FDA & 178.3610 (a)	Meet

During your aerobatic performance you require the highest quality products supporting your display. WARTER aviation Smoke Oil is not only meant to look good during your display. What's no less important – this white, clean parafine oil is completely non-volatile & environmentally safe.

This highly persistent and intense smoke oil is available in:

- 20 l plastic canisters
- 209 I steel drums.